remain liable to pay to the Underwriter the fees and expenses (other than the

underwriting commission) payable by Easyknit Enterprises pursuant to the

Underwriting Agreement. If the Underwriter exercises such right, the Rights Issue will

not proceed.

 15

5. CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF EASYKNIT

ENTERPRISES

The changes in the shareholding structure of Easyknit Enterprises arising from the Capital
Reorganisation and Rights Issue are as follows:

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the

Capital

Reorganisation but

before

Completion of

the Rights Issue

Immediately after

completion of

the Rights Issue

(assuming all Rights

Shares are subscribed

by the Qualifying

Shareholders)

Immediately after

completion of

the Rights Issue

(assuming only

Landmark Profits and

Goodco take up their

entitled Rights

Shares)(Note)

Number of

 Existing

Shares

.

%

Number of

Adjusted

Shares

%

Number of

Adjusted

Shares

.

%

Number of

Adjusted

Shares

%

Landmark
Profits

314,267,376 15.89 7,856,684 15.89 47,140,104 15.89 47,140,104 15.89

Goodco

402,943,824 20.38 10,073,595 20.38 60,441,570 20.38 60,441,570 20.38

Public  1,260,094,783 63.73 31,502,371 63.73 189,014,226 63.73 31,502,371 10.62

Underwriter

17

0.00

-

0.00

-

0.00

157,511,855

53.11

Total 1,977,306,000 100.00 49,432,650 100.00 296,595,900 100.00 296,595,900 100.00

Note:

This scenario is for illustrative purpose only.

Under the Underwriting Agreement, in the event of the Underwriter being called upon to subscribe for or
procure subscribers for the Underwritten Shares:

(i) the Underwriter shall not subscribe, for its own account, for such number of Underwritten Shares

which will result in the shareholding of it and parties acting in concert (within the meaning of the
Takeovers Code) with it in Easyknit Enterprises to exceed 19.9% of the voting rights of Easyknit
Enterprises upon the completion of the Rights Issue; and

(ii) the Underwriter shall use its best endeavours to ensure that (1) each of the subscribers of the